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Procurement Department

ADDENDUM #2

To: RFQ# 1105-988-15-3509
RFQ Remove and Replace the Fence at Frank Hornsby and Kenwood Manor
Date: Junel, 2011

Question 1: What length on the 2X4's?

Answer 1. Eight (8) feet

Question 2: What is the height of the 2” post?

Answer 2. Six (6) feet

Question 3: What length is the 1” top rail?

Answer 3: Eight (8) feet

Question 4: Will posts be needed for the length?

Answer 4. Replace only the damaged line posts, approximately 100 each

Question 5: What gauge?

Answer 5. Nine (9) gauge

Question 6: One section of the scope of work says re-install loose fence post (secure
with cement) and under another area it says Contractor shall remove
existing chain link and post. Are we removing everything or repairing the
entire fence?

Answer 6: Some posts can be re-installed and secured. Approximately 100 damaged
posts will need to be removed and replaced. All mesh will be replaced.

Question 7: Can we setup a time to meet someone at the properties?

Answer 7: Due to the short time frame of this RFQ, there will not be a pre bid meeting.
However, you may drive by and view the properties from the street. Please
do not disturb the residents.

By: Carl PBottams Date: June 1, 2011

Procurement Supervisor
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